3/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

03-02-2000

U.S. Department of Com-Patent and Trademark

	101279427				
To the Honorab 1. Name of Conv	ole Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	se record the attached o	original documents or copies the	rec	
1. Name of Conv	reying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address			
	Chen-Fa HUANG	Name:	BESCO PNEUMATIC CORP	٠,	
		Internal Address:			
□ Additio	onal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	No. 441-2, Ta Li Rd.		
3. Nature of Con	veyance:		T 1:00 T : 1		
	signment H Merger	City, State, Zip: Ta Li City, Taichung Hsien, TAIWAN, R.O.C.		n,	
□ Se □ Ot	curity Agreement	TAWAN, M.S.C.			
Execution Da	ate: 2/1/00	☐ Additional r	name(s) and address(es) attac	ch:	
4. (A) Patent App	plication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
į.					
	is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is: 2/1/00				
application, the e	execution date of the application is: 2/1/00	1			
application, the e	execution date of the application is: 2/1/00 Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap	oplications and ents Involved: 1		
application, the e	execution date of the application is: 2/1/00 Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap	. 11		
application, the e 5. Name and Add Document Should	Additional Nur dress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this d be Mailed: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee:	ents Involved: 1		
5. Vame and Add Document Should Name:	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dibe Mailed: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed	ents Involved: 1	nt	
5. Vame and Add Document Should Name:	Additional Nur dress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this d be Mailed: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	Total Number of App Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account No	\$40.00 e charged to deposit account amber: 02-0200		
5. Vame and Add Document Should Name:	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dibe Mailed: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Appart 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Numariach Duplicate of	\$40.00 e charged to deposit accoun		
5. Name and Add Document Should Name: Address: 9. Statement and To th	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dip Mailed: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE	Total Number of Appear Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Numericate of THIS SPACE	\$40.00 De charged to deposit account amber: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT AS	.cc	
5. Name and Add Document Should Name: Address: 9. Statement and To th	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dip Mailed: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE	Total Number of Appear Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Numericate of THIS SPACE	\$40.00 De charged to deposit account amber: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT AS	.cc.	
5. Name and Add Document Should Name: Address: 9. Statement and To the	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dibe Mailed: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE of Signature: the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregive copy of the original document.	Total Number of Appear Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Numericate of THIS SPACE	\$40.00 see charged to deposit account amber: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT AMB AND ATTACHED COPY IS	.cc.	

02/28/2000 BALEXAND 00000041 09500961

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

Vassi

ASSIG	NMENT
WHEREAS, I (we), Chen - FO I-LUAN whose post office address(es) appear(s) below hereinafter referred improvements in AIR-TIGHT STRUCTURE BET	ig I to an Annichor, is (are) the owner of portain now and useful IWBBN A TOP CAP AND A BODT OF A
PENUMATIC TOOL (hereinastic referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application Generated on even data herewith Generated on:	n for United States Letters Patent was
☐ filed on; Serial No.: Gestablished by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:
WHEREAS, BBSCO PNBUMATIC (OR whose post office address is NO. 441-2, To LT Road hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNME is desirous of acquiring the manufacture of acquiring the acquiring the acquiring the acquiring the acq	TP. 1. To Lit city, Tolchung Histon, Tatwan Ro.c. 1. Inches right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, re- presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSENCE, the entire throughout the United States of America, including any and all Le continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.	cenpt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ARRENOE, by these pright, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application first Patent granted on any division, continuation.
and maintenance of said application or any other patent application documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assichem it Assichem and at Assichem and information concerning the Investigation further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assichem the	a and to said INVENTION. all without further consideration. IEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSERNER at ENTION that are within ASSERNOR'S possession or control, and to at lewfully may be required of ASSERNOR in respect of the patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSERNOR'S
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissi- referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal represental Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same we been made.	tives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacos & The office its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	tomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed
Chen - Fa HUANG	Mo. 441-2. Ta Li Road, Ta Li city
Totchung Heten, Tatvan	Torchung Histon, Tarwan, R.O.C
Feb. ol 2000 Wilness (optional)	Montes (against)
Print Type Name	Privat Signa Nama

7 Continued on Next Page

BAT-UTUSAWIT,AEG

PATENT REEL: 010573 FRAME: 0937